j. “Relevant Securities” means securities which comprise equity share capital (or derivatives
referenced thereto) and securities convertible into rights to subscribe for and options (including
traded options) in respect of any such securities; and

k. “short position” means any short position (whether conditional or absolute and whether in the
money or otherwise) including any short position under a derivative, any agreement to sell or any
delivery obligation or right to require any other person to purchase or take delivery.

5.2.  Interests in the Ordinary Shares

a. As at the Latest Practicable Date, the interests, rights to subscribe and short positions of the
Directors, all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated, in the Ordinary Share capital of the
Company (including persons connected with the Directors within the meaning of section 252 of
the Act), together with options in respect of Ordinary Shares under the Company’s share
ownership plans, were as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable Date As at Admission

   Number of Percentage Percentage
   Existing of Existing Number of of Enlarged
   Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Share
   Name Shares Shares Shares Capital

   Mark Parry-Billings – 0.00% – 0.00%
   Richard Marsden 995,771 0.49% 1,995,771 0.17%
   Joseph Colliver – 0.00% 250,000 0.02%
   Amanda Radford – 0.00% – 0.00%
   Dr. Felicity Gabbay – 0.00% – 0.00%
   Dr. Bruce Campbell 332,830 0.16% 332,830 0.03%
   Prof. Stephen Holgate 886,931 0.44% 886,931 0.08%
   –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––
   Total 2,215,532 1.09% 3,465,532 0.30%
   –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––   –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Appendix 1 S 4(k)
R 25.4(a)(ii)(a),
R 25.4(b) & R 24.4,
Note 1

34

Should the Minimum Fundraising Condition be satisfied and the £19 million raised, the Directors will be
granted the following options:

   Share
   Options Percentage
   Over of Enlarged
   Option Issue Ordinary Exercise Expiry Share
   Name Scheme Date Shares price (£) Date Capital*

   Mark Parry-Billings LTIP  16/01/2025  11,526,606  £0.02  15/01/2035  1.0 %
   Martin Murphy LTIP  16/01/2025  23,053,213  £0.02  15/01/2035  2.0 %
   Richard Marsden LTIP  16/01/2025  11,526,606  £0.02  15/01/2035  1.0 %
   Joseph Colliver LTIP  16/01/2025  10,373,946  £0.02  15/01/2035  0.9 %
   –––––––––– –––––––––––––– –––––––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––––––– ––––––––––––
   Total 56,480,371 4.9%
   –––––––––– –––––––––––––– –––––––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––––––– ––––––––––––   –––––––––– –––––––––––––– –––––––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––––––– ––––––––––––

* Percentage of Enlarged Share Capital should the Minimum Fundraise Condition be satisfied.

b. As at the Latest Practicable Date, and immediately following Admission, on the assumption that
no person exercises any options or other rights to subscribe for Ordinary Shares or New Ordinary
Shares the maximum interests, rights to subscribe and short positions of TFG Asset Management
UK in the ordinary share capital of the Company were, and are expected to be, as follows: